

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**

**AA No. 17/2014**

**Date of order: 11.02.2019**

---

Union of India & anr.

Vs.

M/s Khajuria Const. Co.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Sindhu Sharma, Judge.**

---

**Appearing counsel:**

For Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R.S.Jamwal, CGSC.

For respondent (s) : None.

---

Mr. R.S.Jamwal, CGSC states that record is available with him. He may produce the same on the next date

List on 08.03.2019.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

**Jammu:  
11.02.2019  
Pawan Chopra**

