

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

**AA No. 17/2014**

UOI. th. Chief Engineer, Udhampur and anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:- None.

**V/s**

M/S Khajuria Construction Co.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Present None.

In the interest of justice, await appearance.

List again on 16.08.2019.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
08.07.2019  
MEENAKSHI