

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 17/2014

U.O.I Th. Chief Engineer Udhampur and another ...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI.

v/s

M/S Khajuria Construction Co. ...Respondent(s)

Through:-Mr. R.K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Udhay Bhaskar, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. R.S. Jamwal, appearing counsel for the petitioners earlier had stated that the record of the Arbitrator is available with him and he was directed to produce the same on the next date of hearing.

Record, however, has not been produced.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI, seeks and is granted four weeks' time as last and final opportunity for production of record of the Arbitrator.

List for consideration after record is received on 04.10.2021.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.08.2021
Renu