

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

A.A. No. 17/2014

Union of India and Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI.

Vs

M/S Khajuria Construction Co.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R.K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Udhay Bhasker, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER
04.10.2021

Record in terms of order dated 21.08.2021 be produced positively by
or before next date of hearing, failing which the matter shall be considered in
absence of record.

List again on 03.11.2021.



(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

Jammu
04.10.2021
Ram Krishan