

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

AA No.17/2014

UOI and another

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI.

V/s

M/s Khajuria Construction Co.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Udhay Bhaskar, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
03.11.2021

Registry to send the reminder for summoning record.

List for consideration on 13.12.2021.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
03.11.2021
Surinder