

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 17/2014

Union of India and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI.

Vs

M/S Khajuria Construction Co.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Udhay Bhaskar, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned ASGI submits that record is with him. He will retain the record for the next date of hearing.

List on 22.08.2022.



**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
20.07.2022
Bunty