

Sr. No. 14

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

AA No. 17/2014

Union of India and Anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

V/s

M/S Khajuria Construction Co.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Jugal Kishore Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

On the last date of hearing, i.e. on 20.07.2022, learned counsel for the appellant was directed to retain the record, however, he has not produced the record today.

He seeks and is granted time to produce and retain the record.

List on 18.10.2022.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
06.10.2022
Tarun