

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 17/2014

Union of India and anotherAppellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Udhay Bhaskar, Advocate.

Vs.

M/s Khajuria Construction Co.Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

With the consent of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is
adjourned.

List for final consideration on 14.12.2022.

Meanwhile, respondents to keep record available on the next date
of hearing.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.11.2022
Shivalee