

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 17/2014

U.O.I. and Anr.

.... Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

V/s

M/S Khajuria Construction Co.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Udhay Bhaskar, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**03.04.2023.**

Decretal amount in terms of order dated 14.12.2022 has not been deposited till date by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI seeks time to comply with the aforesaid order. Time is granted.

List on 08.05.2023.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
03.04.2023.  
Neha-1