

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 17/2014

Union of India and another Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Vs

M/s Khajuria Construction Co. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Udhay Baskar, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.07.2023

In terms of an order dated 03.04.2023 deposit of decretal amount has not been carried out by the petitioners who are seeking to maintain an appeal to challenge an arbitration award dated 23.12.2013. Time is extended for doing the needful by two weeks.

List this case on 02.08.2023.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu
12.07.2023
Muneesh