

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

AA No. 17/2014

Union of India and another Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

M/s Khajuria Construction Co.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Udhay Bhaskar, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

25.09.2023

As per the report of the Registry, the appellant-Union of India has deposited an amount of Rs. 41,91,691/- through online mode and the said amount is kept in fixed deposit.

List on 16.10.2023.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:
25.09.2023
Michal Sharma