

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 17/2014

Union of India and anr.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

vs

M/s Khajuria Construction Co. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. R. K. Gupta, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Insha Vaid, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
02.02.2024

CM No. 6550/2023

This is an application filed by the respondent seeking release of decretal amount. It is submitted that the part of the decretal amount has been deposited before this Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file reply to the application.

Last and final opportunity is granted for the purpose.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall verify the whereabouts of the record of the Arbitrator and extend his cooperation in summoning of the record to the Registry.

Re-notify on 06.03.2024.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
02.02.2024
Rakesh