

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

AA 17/2014  
CM(6550/2023)

Union of India and another

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - Mr. Sumant Sudan, Assisting Counsel  
Vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

M/S Khajuria Construction Co.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Uday Bhaskar, Advocate  
Ms. Ishna Vaid, Advocate  
Vice Mr. R.K Gupta, Sr. Advocate

**ORDER**

06.03.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 02.02.2024 had granted last and final opportunity to the petitioners to file reply to the application bearing no. 6550/2023 filed by the respondent. In the meanwhile, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners was also directed to verify the whereabouts of the record of the arbitrator and extend his cooperation in summoning of his record to the Registry.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has not verified the whereabouts of the record of the arbitrator, whereas, reply has not been filed by the petitioners.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the week commencing from 18.03.2024 for kind orders.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
06.03.2024  
Sapna