

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 17/2014

UOIpetitioner/appellant (s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma DSGI.

M/S Khajuria Construction Co.Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Udhey Bhasker Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(15.05.2024)

CM No. 6550/2023

Reply to the application for release of decretal amount has been filed by the petitioner. Let a copy of the reply be furnished to learned counsel for the respondent.

Be listed for consideration on 29.05.2024.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.05.2024
Sanjeev