

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- AA No. 17/2014

Union of India and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

M/s Khajuria Construction Co.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Udhay Baskar, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.05.2024

01. Mr. R. K. Gupta, learned Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Udhay Baskar, Advocate submits that an identical issue is involved in a case which is listed on 03.06.2024.

02. Let this case be also listed on 03.06.2024 with liberty to mention.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
29.05.2024
Muneesh