

Regular List
Serial No. 22

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 17/2014

Union of India & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

M/s Khajuria Construction Co.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Ishna Vaid, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(03.02.2026)

01. Registry is directed to list this appeal before the Commercial Division of Jammu Wing of the High Court of J&K & Ladakh.

02. Re-notify on **16.02.2026** यते

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.02.2026

Shivalee