

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 17/2014

Union of India and Anr. Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

vs

M/s Khajuria Construction Co. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Udhay Bhaskar, Advocate vice
Mr. R. K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted time to co-ordinate with the Registry and do the needful in terms of order dated 02.02.2024.
- 02.** List on **29.05.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
15.04.2026
Sushant